



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 3197 OF 2025
WITH
C. A. NO. 689 OF 2022 IN FA/3197/2025
C. A. NO. 9568 OF 2024 IN FA/3197/2025
C. A. NO. 7296 OF 2024 IN FA/3197/2025**

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development
Co. Ltd., Through Ex. Engineer, Irrigation
Project Division Omerga .. Appellant

Versus

Babu Shivappa Mali (Died)
Through LRs Pradeep and others .. Respondents

Shri Avishkar S. Shelke, Advocate for the Appellant.
Shri S. V. Hange, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

**2 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3199 OF 2025
WITH
C. A. NO. 695 OF 2022 IN FA/3199/2025
C. A. NO. 7309 OF 2024 IN FA/3199/2025
C. A. NO. 7308 OF 2024 IN FA/3199/2025**

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 25TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

ORDER :

. Await Record and Proceedings for a period of six (06) weeks
from today.

2. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any to continue till the
next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Nov. 25