



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3197 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 689 OF 2022

IN FA/3197/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9568 OF 2024

IN FA/3197/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7296 OF 2024

IN FA/3197/2025

**MAHARASHTRA KRISHNA VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD., THR EX.
ENGINEER, IRRI. PROJECT DIV. OMERGA**

VERSUS

BABU SHIVAPPA MALI (DIED) THR LRS PRADEEP AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shelke Avishkar S.

Advocate for Respondent No. 1 and for Applicant in CA : Mr. P.B. Rakhunde

Advocate for Intervenor : Mr. A.S. More

...

906 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3199 OF 2025

**MAHARASHTRA KRISHNA VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CO. THR EX. ENGINEER,
OSMANABAD**

VERSUS

PANDIT BABU MALI DIED THR LRS LALITA PANDIT RAUT AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shelke Avishkar S.

A.G.P for Respondent/State : Mr. S.N. Morampalle and Mr. N.D. Raje in respective
appeals.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 06.01.2026

PER COURT :

Await record and proceedings.

2. The matters shall be heard along with First Appeal No. 3198/2025 to the extent of application for withdrawal of amount.
3. S.O. to 14.01.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-