



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 3197 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7296 OF 2024**

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development
Co. Ltd. Thr Ex. Engineer, Irrigation
Project Division Omerga .. Appellant

Versus

Babu Shivappa Mali
Since deceased Through Lrs
Pradeep and others .. Respondents

Shri _____, Advocate h/f Shri Avishkar S. Shelke, Advocate for
the Appellant.

Shri P. B. Rakhunde, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

Shri S. N. Morampalle and Shri N. D. Raje, A.G.P. for the
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Shri A. S. More, Advocate for the Intervenor.

**WITH
C. A. NO. 7474 OF 2024 IN FA/3198/2025
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3199 OF 2025
C. A. NO. 7309 OF 2024 IN FA/3199/2025
C. A. NO. 7308 OF 2024 IN FA/3199/2025
C. A. NO. 695 OF 2022 IN FA/3199/2025
C. A. NO. 696 OF 2022 IN FA/3198/2025
C. A. NO. 2138 OF 2022 IN FA/3198/2025
C. A. NO. 689 OF 2022 IN FA/3197/2025
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3198 OF 2025
C. A. NO. 9568 OF 2024 IN FA/3197/2025**

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 14TH JANUARY, 2026.**

ORDER :

. Await Record and Proceedings for a period of three (03) weeks from today.

2. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any to continue till the next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Jan. 26