



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3197 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9568 OF 2024
IN FA/3197/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2138 OF 2022
IN FA/3198/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7309 OF 2024
IN FA/3199/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7308 OF 2024
IN FA/3199/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7474 OF 2024
IN FA/3198/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7296 OF 2024
IN FA/3197/2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3198 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 696 OF 2022
IN FA/3198/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 689 OF 2022
IN FA/3197/2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3199 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 695 OF 2022
IN FA/3199/2025

MAHARASHTRA KRISHNA VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD., THR EX.
ENGINEER, IRRI. PROJECT DIV. OMERGA

VERSUS

BABU SHIVAPPA MALI (DIED) THR LRS PRADEEP AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shelke Avishkar S.

...

2 FIRST APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2026

VISHWANATH S/O NILOBA TAKLE (DIED) JAGAN AND ANR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR DISTRICT COLLECTOR, JALNA AND
ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shirsat Suhas R.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 04.02.2026

PER COURT :

Await record and proceedings.

2. S.O. to 04.03.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-